
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – June 20, 2023 
185 Spring Avenue 

5:30 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the Agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $679,332.22
B. Minutes from the May 16, 2023, Regular Meeting
C. Minutes from the June 6, 2023, Workshop Meeting

VII. New Business
A. SARC Interior Office Partitions Purchase
B. Newton Restroom Pay Applications #1 & #2

VIII. Unfinished Business
A. 2023-2025 Project Update(s)

IX. Staff Reports
A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

X. Commissioners’ Reports

XI. Executive Session
Under Section 2 (c) 1 for the discussion of the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline,
performance, or dismissal of specific employees or legal counsel for the district.

XII. Reconvene to Open Session

XIII. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 2,106.98       

94 Capital Improvements Fund 382,751.05  

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 75,927.24$   

Report Total: 679,332.22$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 6/20/2023

Recreation Fund 218,546.95            
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User:

Printed: 06/15/2023 - 10:21AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.06.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True

12383 Signs  269.00 06/21/2023 94-90-000-575110-0000

194174 Signs  269.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

 538.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

97041 May 2023 Attorney Fees  796.25 06/21/2023 10-00-000-521100-0000

 796.25Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

145445 Chemicals  472.38 06/21/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

Various Chemicals  12,084.14 06/21/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

 12,556.52Check Total:

Vendor: 202688 Aramark Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

6020093689 Uniforms  1,282.15 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

6020131740 Uniforms  64.45 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

 1,346.60Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True

57649093 RPZ Testing  309.40 06/21/2023 20-30-150-550300-0000

 309.40Check Total:

Vendor: 202673 Candice Arnold Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  222.56 06/21/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 222.56Check Total:

Vendor: 107285 Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 10:21 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198951 Barrington Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  575.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 575.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108508 Beacon Athletics Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

573240 Equipment  2,199.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-535500-1232

 2,199.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202457 Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Mileage May 2023 Mileage  103.49 06/21/2023 20-00-000-585270-0000

 253.49Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True

06162023 Spring Classes  5,115.00 06/21/2023 20-22-000-525500-2370

23056 Spring Classes  728.00 06/21/2023 20-22-000-525500-2370

 5,843.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202651 Rebecca Brush Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Supplies Event Supplies  352.61 06/21/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

 502.61Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  32.50 06/21/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

 32.50Check Total:

Vendor: 170268 Cash Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Boathing in the Park  200.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-100200-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202217 Cheryl Rausch Art LLC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

1116 Spring Classes  210.00 06/21/2023 20-22-000-525500-2315

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 10:21 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: 114260 Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/21/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200756 College of Dupage Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

PE20230214-0002 Pool Rental  1,440.00 06/21/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

PE20230221-0001 Field Rental  225.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1172

 1,665.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

6424263 Bricks  750.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-550800-0000

6424263 Grass Seed  1,175.00 06/21/2023 94-90-805-575130-0000

6424264 Grass Seed  960.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-550400-0000

6424404 Field Paint  387.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-550800-0000

6424405 Field Paint  387.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-550800-0000

6424422 Blue Clay  410.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-550800-0000

 4,069.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199503 Mark Cunnington Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Pickleball Tournament  379.70 06/21/2023 20-21-000-535500-1182

 379.70Check Total:

Vendor: 201591 Justin Diener Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202677 E. Hoffman, Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True

#2 Sunset Palyground  89,376.75 06/21/2023 94-90-930-575120-0000

 89,376.75Check Total:

Vendor: 202672 Featherstone, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True

2116810/9R Construction Management  69,373.33 06/21/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

2318201 Construction Management  1,069.20 06/21/2023 94-90-830-575110-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 10:21 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 70,442.53Check Total:

Vendor: 200723 FGM Architects Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

223556.01-6 Professional Fees  23,195.17 06/21/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

 23,195.17Check Total:

Vendor: 198982 Fox Valley Filter Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

1009718 Filters  419.78 06/21/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

1010007 Belts  358.72 06/21/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 778.50Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True

585153/704 Annual Inspection  255.00 06/21/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

601600 Annual Inspection  300.00 06/21/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 555.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202782 Fun Fun Fun DJ's Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  300.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True

Training  2,270.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1124

Clinic  495.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1120

Spring Classes  4,466.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1126

Skills  6,720.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Skills  2,240.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 16,191.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202517 Glen Ellyn Brewing Company Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True

1134 Event Supplies  192.00 06/21/2023 20-30-300-530907-0000

 192.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

402390 Concessions  2,099.47 06/21/2023 20-30-500-530095-0000

402935/703 Concessions  4,765.18 06/21/2023 20-30-500-530095-0000

402946 Concessions  1,623.55 06/21/2023 20-30-300-530095-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 10:21 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 8,488.20Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True

9567576609 Emergency Lights  384.00 06/21/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 384.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202389 Christopher Gutmann Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202350 Jennifer Hammer Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  579.07 06/21/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 579.07Check Total:

Vendor: 198800 Hawk Ford Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

66612 Repairs  128.98 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

67894 Repairs  55.62 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 184.60Check Total:

Vendor: 136260 Hildebrand Sporting Goods Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

51569 Trophies  1,752.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-535500-1235

 1,752.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199621 Hinsdale Nurseries Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

1791459/362 District Plantings  1,858.00 06/21/2023 94-90-000-575170-0000

 1,858.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202326 Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True

30508 Design Services  5,355.00 06/21/2023 94-91-873-575110-0000

 5,355.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200078 Holmgren Electric Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True

10129 Electrical Repair  847.29 06/21/2023 20-30-300-530300-0000

 847.29Check Total:

Vendor: 137160 Holsteins Garage Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 10:21 AM) Page 5

6



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

22414 Brakes #444  2,155.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 2,155.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198880 Illinois Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

225 Winter Classes  6,700.80 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1275

 6,700.80Check Total:

Vendor: 141771 Illinois State Police Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Background Checks  1,500.00 06/21/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198911 Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True

701294 Maintenance 5/30-8/29/2023  768.79 06/21/2023 10-00-000-521520-0000

701294 Maintenance 5/30-8/29/2023  953.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-521520-0000

 1,721.79Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True

20114448 Lifeguard Training  360.00 06/21/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

20114632 Lifeguard Training  210.00 06/21/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

Various Lifeguard Training  5,255.00 06/21/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 5,825.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202580 JG's Reptile Road Show Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Show  425.00 06/21/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

 425.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199968 Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202784 Megan Kearns Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  89.48 06/21/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 89.48Check Total:

Vendor: 202779 Leila Kittner Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Pickleball Tournament  210.44 06/21/2023 20-21-000-535500-1182

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 10:21 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 210.44Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

29691 Mulch  50.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-550600-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202397 Matthew Lazzarotto Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

2 Softball Clinic  200.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202777 Edgar Leal Lopez Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: True

Bathroom Repairs  41.33 06/21/2023 10-10-000-550300-0000

Supplies  68.37 06/21/2023 20-30-500-530300-0000

Supplies  53.37 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Supplies  17.99 06/21/2023 20-30-500-530300-0000

 181.06Check Total:

Vendor: 200711 Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202646 Little Medical School Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: True

1 Spring Classes  1,625.00 06/21/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

GEPD004 Spring Classes  1,435.00 06/21/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

 3,060.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199388 Lombard Park District Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

1722431 Field Trip  630.00 06/21/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

 630.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200545 M&M Sports Scene Inc. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

65581 Camp Shirts  1,333.75 06/21/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

65680 Camp Shirts  1,940.00 06/21/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 10:21 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 3,273.75Check Total:

Vendor: 202346 David MacDonald Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 154399 Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  585.20 06/21/2023 20-22-000-525500-2310

 585.20Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: True

7666 May 2023 Special Use Permits  1,245.00 06/21/2023 20-30-150-521205-0000

 1,245.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True

12944 Supplies  93.40 06/21/2023 20-30-500-530300-0000

12956 Supplies  27.96 06/21/2023 20-30-300-530300-0000

1341 Bathroom Repairs  103.96 06/21/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

13995 Supplies  38.46 06/21/2023 20-30-150-541300-0000

14406 Court Repairs  148.42 06/21/2023 20-21-000-535500-1182

14433 Supplies  12.95 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

14442 Supplies  88.55 06/21/2023 20-30-150-541300-0000

 513.70Check Total:

Vendor: 198805 Molitor Athletic Fields Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

3041885820 Irrigation Repairs  2,385.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-521315-0000

305155925 Irrigation Repairs  2,475.00 06/21/2023 94-90-805-575130-0000

305165827 Irrigation Repairs  2,419.00 06/21/2023 94-90-805-575130-0000

305185841 Irrigation Repairs  2,415.00 06/21/2023 94-90-805-575130-0000

 9,694.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161204 Scott Norman Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True

15718 Umpire Fees  505.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

15813 Umpire Fees  562.50 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 10:21 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

15852 Umpire Fees  580.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

15886 Referee Fees  100.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1124

15887 Referee Fees  870.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1120

15999 Umpire Fees  1,585.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

16002 Umpire Fees  825.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

16003 Referee Fees  115.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1120

16028 Umpire Fees  675.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

16091 Umpire Fees  655.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

16177 Umpire Fees  710.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

16250 Umpire Fees  825.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 8,007.50Check Total:

Vendor: 163593 Courtney O'Kray Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202444 Cindy O'Leary Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Assigning Fees  585.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1112

 585.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202783 Original Watermen, Inc. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True

S82420 Uniforms  1,076.06 06/21/2023 20-30-500-530401-0000

 1,076.06Check Total:

Vendor: 199051 Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

Field Trip  520.00 06/21/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

 520.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

5/2023 Health Insurance  3,173.09 06/21/2023 10-00-000-565100-0000

5/2023 Health Insurance  17,082.83 06/21/2023 10-10-000-565100-0000

5/2023 Health Insurance  12,468.80 06/21/2023 20-00-000-565100-0000

5/2023 Health Insurance  2,296.23 06/21/2023 20-30-100-565100-0000

5/2023 Health Insurance  224.43 06/21/2023 20-30-150-565100-0000

5/2023 Health Insurance  224.44 06/21/2023 20-30-200-565100-0000

5/2023 Health Insurance  344.66 06/21/2023 20-30-300-565100-0000

5/2023 Health Insurance  1,326.78 06/21/2023 20-30-350-565100-0000

5/2023 Health Insurance  344.66 06/21/2023 20-30-400-565100-0000

5/2023 Health Insurance  1,037.51 06/21/2023 20-30-450-565100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 10:21 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

5/2023 Health Insurance  425.70 06/21/2023 20-30-500-565100-0000

5/2023 Health Insurance  391.71 06/21/2023 55-00-000-565100-0000

5/2023 Property Insurance  4,706.19 06/21/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

5/2023 Liability Insurance  2,274.62 06/21/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

5/2023 Workers Compensation  3,493.67 06/21/2023 10-00-000-560200-0000

5/2023 Employment Practice  902.84 06/21/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

5/2023 Pollution Liability  137.73 06/21/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

 50,855.89Check Total:

Vendor: 202748 R.B. Crowther Co. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: True

#2 SARC Roof Renovations  145,758.60 06/21/2023 94-90-920-575180-0000

 145,758.60Check Total:

Vendor: 173290 Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202780 Rebel Athletic, Inc. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

304160/7295 Uniforms  10,511.18 06/21/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

307264 Uniforms  15,480.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

307295 Uniforms  1,620.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

307319 Uniforms  1,720.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-535500-1241

 29,331.18Check Total:

Vendor: 202781 Ride Illinois Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

Bike Training  122.50 06/21/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

 122.50Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Reimbursement Supplies  194.01 06/21/2023 20-26-000-535500-6816

Reimbursement Supplies  31.96 06/21/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

 375.97Check Total:

Vendor: 202697 Robert Rupcich Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 10:21 AM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: True

20237630 Battery  146.99 06/21/2023 20-30-300-530300-0000

20271591 Blower Repairs  2,889.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

20271592 Blower Repairs  39.99 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

20271593 Blower Repairs  269.90 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 3,345.88Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: True

2023-QB-50 IT Maintenance June 2023  1,890.00 06/21/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

2023-QB-50 IT Maintenance June 2023  1,890.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202671 SCARCE Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

22320232 Spring Class  150.00 06/21/2023 20-22-000-525500-2375

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202581 See Jane Work LLC Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: True

439 Spring Classes  875.00 06/21/2023 20-22-000-525500-2364

 875.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202614 Lisa Semetko Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True

Concessions  529.58 06/21/2023 20-30-500-530095-0000

Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 679.58Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: True

8599865 Port-O-Let Fees  782.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1113

8599885/7/8 Port-O-Let Fees  231.96 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1130

8609611 Port-O-Let Fees  109.52 06/21/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

8623441/2/3 Port-O-Let Fees  613.29 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

8623444 Port-O-Let Fees  163.40 06/21/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

 1,900.17Check Total:

Vendor: 178253 Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  153.84 06/21/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

 153.84Check Total:

Vendor: 202778 Shreve Services Inc. Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False
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8419 Dirt/Stone  2,370.00 06/21/2023 94-90-805-575130-0000

 2,370.00Check Total:

Vendor: 179033 Sign Identity Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

2305063 Swim Team Sign  174.00 06/21/2023 20-30-500-530910-0000

 174.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202615 Kathryn Speck Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202364 Structural Enginuity Inc. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

9157 Engineering Services  1,850.00 06/21/2023 94-90-885-575110-0000

 1,850.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182050 Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

559213 Master Keys  351.77 06/21/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

 351.77Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False

126465 Uniforms  542.30 06/21/2023 20-21-000-535500-1111

 542.30Check Total:

Vendor: 202715 Charles Szoke Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: True

23-2 May Consulting Services  6,507.50 06/21/2023 10-00-000-521210-0000

 6,507.50Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: True

1048772/2565 CO2  579.54 06/21/2023 20-30-500-530600-0000

 579.54Check Total:

Vendor: 128351 The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: True

54177 Equipment Repairs  575.50 06/21/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

 575.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199807 Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: True
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Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202338 Total Body Wellness & Performance, Inc. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: True

1241 Athletic Training  280.00 06/21/2023 20-21-000-525500-1280

 280.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202650 Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Mileage 5/2023 Mileage  41.92 06/21/2023 20-00-000-585270-0000

 191.92Check Total:

Vendor: 200610 Nathan Troia Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 189350 V3 Companies Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: True

52388/3464/3326 Design Services  21,310.00 06/21/2023 94-90-815-575110-0000

 21,310.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200659 Francisco Vargas Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199084 Javier Vargas Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False

5/2023 Fuel  4,175.52 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 4,175.52Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  296.72 06/21/2023 20-30-200-570400-0000

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  3.00 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  43.44 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  54.33 06/21/2023 10-00-000-570400-0000
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4/14-5/15/2023 Water  91.98 06/21/2023 20-30-150-570400-0000

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  13,124.99 06/21/2023 20-30-500-570400-0000

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  334.45 06/21/2023 20-30-350-570400-0000

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  422.20 06/21/2023 20-30-450-570400-0000

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  1,307.53 06/21/2023 20-30-100-570400-0000

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  334.45 06/21/2023 20-30-300-570400-0000

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  48.30 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  948.11 06/21/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/14-5/15/2023 Water  334.44 06/21/2023 20-30-400-570400-0000

 17,343.94Check Total:

Vendor: 199088 W.B. Olson, Inc. Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False

718 Construction Management  8,204.00 06/21/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

 8,204.00Check Total:

Vendor: 192415 Eric Wassell Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 193185 WDSRA Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False

Inclusion Fees  1,715.27 06/21/2023 55-00-000-575350-0000

 1,715.27Check Total:

Vendor: 200738 Webster, McGrath & Ahlberg, Ltd Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False

32727 Topographic Survey  4,000.00 06/21/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

 4,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False

N38545 Mower Repairs  72.64 06/21/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 72.64Check Total:

Vendor: 202426 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False

2023-041 Music Classes  80.00 06/21/2023 20-22-000-525500-2364

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202232 WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False

5/2023 Scavenger Service  3,273.87 06/21/2023 10-00-000-521300-0000 wm

5/2023 Scavenger Service  217.56 06/21/2023 20-30-200-521300-0000 wm
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5/2023 Scavenger Service  337.86 06/21/2023 20-30-450-521300-0000 wm

5/2023 Scavenger Service  387.52 06/21/2023 20-30-300-521300-0000 wm

5/2023 Scavenger Service  872.64 06/21/2023 10-00-000-521300-0000 wm

5/2023 Scavenger Service  421.15 06/21/2023 20-30-500-521300-0000 wm

5/2023 Scavenger Service  348.00 06/21/2023 20-30-100-521300-0000 wm

5/2023 Scavenger Service  90.13 06/21/2023 20-30-150-521300-0000 wm

 5,948.73Check Total:

Vendor: 200441 Jared Zaino Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: True

Boot Boot Reimbursement  50.00 06/21/2023 10-00-000-585815-0000

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/21/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 616,927.76

 105
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User:

Printed: 06/14/2023 - 11:39AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.06.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  47.96 06/15/2023 20-21-000-535500-1172

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.22 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Got Soccer-Tournament Registration  40.00 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Babicz Chicago Empire-Tournament Fees  770.00 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Babicz Chicago Empire-Tournament Fees  770.00 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  29.25 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

Blanco Javi's-Staff Meeting  197.55 06/15/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Blanco Javi's-Staff Meeting  197.55 06/15/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Blanco IAPD-Conference  420.00 06/15/2023 10-00-000-585100-0000

Blanco Party City-Staff Meeting  18.60 06/15/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Blanco Chick-Fil-A-Staff Recognition  25.61 06/15/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Blanco Nothing Bundt-Staff Recognition  27.00 06/15/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  80.08 06/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  8.65 06/15/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Amazon-Event Supplies  54.81 06/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Amazon-Event Supplies  24.89 06/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  18.39 06/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  56.14 06/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  14.99 06/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  66.86 06/15/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  149.76 06/15/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Brush Amazon-Supplies  164.40 06/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Pete's-Staff Meeting  30.97 06/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  70.14 06/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Brush Party City-Birthday Party  67.72 06/15/2023 20-30-100-530170-0000

Brush Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  49.99 06/15/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  276.16 06/15/2023 20-30-350-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  186.92 06/15/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000
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Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  346.58 06/15/2023 20-30-150-570300-0000

Cinquegrani USPS-PO Box Renewal  168.95 06/15/2023 10-00-000-521800-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  180.61 06/15/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  40.00 06/15/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  207.90 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  75.00 06/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 06/15/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 06/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 06/15/2023 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  19.98 06/15/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani IAPD-Publications  312.50 06/15/2023 10-00-000-585100-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  148.82 06/15/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  148.83 06/15/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Jimmy Johns-Staff Meeting  45.68 06/15/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2023  77.65 06/15/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2023  38.01 06/15/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2023  66.15 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2023  235.95 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 4/21-5/20/2023  66.42 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani COD-Lifeguard Training  1,440.00 06/15/2023 20-30-500-530401-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  122.17 06/15/2023 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  175.60 06/15/2023 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 06/15/2023 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  21.64 06/15/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  130.17 06/15/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  29.59 06/15/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  149.78 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  55.47 06/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.48 06/15/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  13.31 06/15/2023 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Bamboo-HR Software  899.44 06/15/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani Bamboo-HR Software  899.45 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  183.74 06/15/2023 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  216.87 06/15/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani AED-Batteries/Units  5,832.00 06/15/2023 10-00-000-585815-0000

Cinquegrani ID Wholesaler-Membership Cards  909.91 06/15/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  294.85 06/15/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  900.86 06/15/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Todra Madre-Staff Meeting  86.16 06/15/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  184.72 06/15/2023 20-30-350-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  186.92 06/15/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  346.58 06/15/2023 20-30-150-570300-0000

Gutmann Jewel-Supplies  11.28 06/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375
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Gutmann Dunkin-Event Supplies  44.97 06/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Forestry-Herbicide  445.83 06/15/2023 10-10-000-521370-0000

Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  39.60 06/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Amazon-Program Supplies  40.18 06/15/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Lim Tony's-Staff Recognition  24.17 06/15/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Lim Amazon-Turf Cleaner  26.99 06/15/2023 20-30-300-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Dye  106.99 06/15/2023 20-30-300-530300-0000

Lim Adobe-Subscription  22.30 06/15/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Brauer House-Staff Dinner  96.67 06/15/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  19.99 06/15/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Lim LesMills-Group Fitness  248.00 06/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-Shower Curtains  385.98 06/15/2023 20-30-500-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  35.89 06/15/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 06/15/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Petes-Staff Meeting  139.75 06/15/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Lim NRPA-CPRP Registration  455.00 06/15/2023 20-00-000-585202-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  27.03 06/15/2023 20-30-300-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  83.40 06/15/2023 20-30-500-530401-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  89.91 06/15/2023 20-30-500-530401-0000

Lim Five Below-Giveaways  154.90 06/15/2023 20-30-500-530907-0000

Lim Servsafe-Food Certification  315.00 06/15/2023 20-00-000-585202-0000

Lim Swim Outlet-Uniforms  701.24 06/15/2023 20-30-500-530401-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  101.94 06/15/2023 20-30-500-530402-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  192.34 06/15/2023 20-30-500-530402-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  119.98 06/15/2023 20-30-500-530401-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  333.68 06/15/2023 20-30-500-530402-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  39.80 06/15/2023 20-30-300-530095-0000

Lim Adobe-Subscription  22.30 06/15/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lopez National-Tournament Fees  420.00 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Lopez Adobe-Subscription  15.93 06/15/2023 20-00-000-540550-0000

Lopez YSSL-League Fee  75.00 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

Lopez YSSL-League Fee  150.00 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

Lopez YSSL-League Fee  75.00 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Lopez Panera-Tournament Supplies  19.18 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Lopez National-Tournament Fees  605.00 06/15/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Lopez Adobe-Subscription  21.25 06/15/2023 20-00-000-540550-0000

MacDonald Lombardi-Spring Classes  217.00 06/15/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  55.42 06/15/2023 20-30-200-541300-0000

MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  8.99 06/15/2023 20-30-200-541300-0000

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  318.79 06/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6813

MacDonald Mad Science-Field Trip  100.00 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Red Cross-Class Supplies  345.87 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4598

MacDonald Brookfield Zoo-Field Trip  1,391.00 06/15/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625
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MacDonald Shedd Aquarium-Field Trip  2,419.00 06/15/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

MacDonald WalMart-Event Supplies  137.56 06/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6813

MacDonald Jewel-Camp Supplies  94.25 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  582.28 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  642.68 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

Norman Panera-Staff Meeting  30.81 06/15/2023 10-10-000-585250-0000

Norman Great Lakes-Storage Container  278.00 06/15/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

Okray Identity-Business Cards  48.64 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  128.92 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray QR Code-QR Code  165.70 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Go Daddy-Domain Renewal  22.16 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Zoom-Meeting Platform  40.00 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  104.92 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray AMI-Banners  99.37 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  51.32 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Canva-Online Design  119.99 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  13.00 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  53.81 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Name.com-Domain Renewal  20.98 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  204.00 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Google-Cloud Storage  99.99 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Identity-Name Badges  12.42 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStock-Stock Photography  129.00 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray UPrinting-Postcards  91.60 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Printer  398.99 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray UPrinting-Fabric Graphic  143.99 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Joomag-Brochure Hosting  119.40 06/15/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Robinson Selsors-Grease Trap Cleaning  250.00 06/15/2023 20-30-150-550300-0000

Robinson 4Imprint-Staff Shirts  1,111.93 06/15/2023 20-30-150-541300-0000

Robinson CVS-Supplies  15.35 06/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson 4Imprint-Staff Recognition  522.32 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson 4Imprint-Event Supplies  941.49 06/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6816

Robinson Dupage County-Food Permit  285.28 06/15/2023 20-30-150-521600-0000

Robinson Target-Supplies  65.00 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Walmart-Supplies  38.64 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Target-Supplies  75.00 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  59.58 06/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Dollar Tree-Supplies  17.50 06/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Etsy-Supplies  35.94 06/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  10.44 06/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801
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Robinson Amazon-Supplies  41.02 06/15/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  29.92 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4451

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  6.29 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4451

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  30.71 06/15/2023 20-24-000-535500-4450
